CR01384-2021

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Bright Kindle Resources & Investments Inc. BKR

PSE Disclosure Form 17-7 - Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities References: SRC Rule 23 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

	lame of Reporting erson	MACARIO U. TE	
F	Relationship of Reporting Person to Ssuer	DIRECTOR	

Description of the Disclosure

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SEC FORM 23B

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Maila Lourdes De Castro
Designation	Corporate Secretary, Compliance Officer and Data Privacy Officer

COVER SHEET

																0	0	0	0	1	(2	1	6	5		
																		S.E	E.C. 1	Regis	trati	ion 1	Num	ber				
В	R	I	G	н	T		K	I	N	D	L	E		R	E	S	o	U	R	C	E	S		&				
I	N	V	E	S	T	M	E	N	T	S	,		I	N	C	•												
(f	0	r	m	e	r	1	y		В	a	n	k	a	r	d	,		I	n	c)					
			-						((Con	npar	ıy's	Ful	l Na	ame)									-			
1	6	t	h	1		F	1	0	0	r		I	3	D	o		Т	0	w	e		r	s					
v	a	I	•	. 1	r	0		8	7	4	1			P	a	s	e	0		d		e		R	0	x	a	s
M	a	k	a	1	t	i		C	i	t	у			-														
						(Bus	ines	ss A	ddr	ess:	No.	St	reet	City	//Pr	ovir	ice)										
	MAILA G. DE CASTRO 8821-2202/8833-0769																											
	Contact Person Company Telephone Number																											
			_						_											La	st T	hurs	day	of M	ay			
1		2		3	1									FO ACA										0	5	81	2	8
M	onth Fi		Year	Day	,								F	ORM	TY.	PE									onth Anni	ual M		Day ng
										- 0	econ	dom	Lio		/A	, If	A 221	ioobl	_]								
										ى	CCOI	uai y	LIC	CHSC	rype	, 11 /	Appı	icaui	C									
De	pt. R	equi	ring	this l	Doc.																					cticle		
																			Tot	al Ar	noui	nt of	Boı	rowi	ngs			
Tot	ol N	o of	Stoc	lkhol	dore								n	il			Jame	actio								*oion		
10	ai in	0. 01		KIIO													Jome								го	reign	L	
	Т	T	Т	T	Т		T	o be	acco	mpl	ished	l by S	SEC	Pers	sonne	el cor	ncerr	ied										
	Т	- 1	7	File]	Num	ber		1	1	7					L	CU												
<u> </u>			E	ocui	nent	I.D	•			_	P.				Ca	shie	r				0							
ļ					•••••																							
		S	TAN	/IPS	3																							

Remarks = pls. Use black ink for scanning purposes

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Metro Manila, Philippines

m
~
ñ
5
2
$\overline{\mathbf{c}}$
ĭ

Check box if no longer subject to filing requirement

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

REVISED

		10% Owner	(specify below)		Pa		6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership										
suer	(Check all applicable)		0											(D)	uos (I)		
7. Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer		11	(give title below)			Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned	3. Amount of Securities Owned at End 4 Ownership Form: of Month	Number of Shares						1,000	35,000,000	35,001,000	
7. Relation	×		_			Equity Seci	3. Amoun of Month	%	Г							2.29%	
	c. (BKR)		Feb-21	Date of Year)	-	Table 1 -			Price	1.21					2		9
	stments, In	Statement for Month/Year		6. If Amendment, Date of Original (MonthYear)			r Disposed of (D)		(A) or (D)	٥							
ading Symbol	Bright Kindle Resources & Investments, Inc. (BKR)				19		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)		Amount	16,000,000			1			16,000,000	
2. Issuer Name and Trading Symbol	Bright Kindle	Tax Identification Number	145-425-028	4. Citizenship	FILIPINO		2. Transaction Date	(Month/Day/Year)		2/22/2021						Total	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person	Te, Macario Uy	(Last) (Middle)	2nd Floor Power Realty Bldg., 1012 Arnaiz Ave.	(Street)	cati City	(City) (Province) (Postal Code)	1. Class of Equity Security			COMMON							

(Print or Type Responses)

If the change in beneficial ownership is 50% of the previous shareholdings or is equal to 5% of the outstanding capital stock of the issuer, provide the disclosure requirements set forth on page 3 of this form.

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:
 (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security, and/or
 (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
 (C) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial inferest in any equity security which is:
 (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
 (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
 (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
 (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

(s/gnature of Reporting Person) Anthony M. Te By:

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., warrants, options, convertible securities)

. Derivative Security	Exercise Price	3. Transaction Date	2. Conversion or 3. Transaction 4. Number of Derivative Securities 5. Exercise Price 4. Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) 4. Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)		5. Date Exercisable and		6. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities	Amount of ecurities	7. Price of Derivative	8. No. of Derivative	9. Owner- ship Form	10. Nature of Indirect
	Security	(III (BO) BIOM)			(Month/Day/Year)				Security	Beneficially Owned at	Security; Direct (D)	Ownership
					Date Exercisable Expiration	Expiration		Amount or		End of	ō	
			Amount	(A) or (D)		Date	Title	Number of Shares		Month	Indirect (I)	
								(*				
				3								
				0								
				5								
		5						3000				

Explanation of Responses:

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This

report is signed in the City of Makati on 26 February 2021

By: CAKKULUIS
Anthony M. Te

(Signature of Reporting Person)

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

I, MACARIO U. TE, of legal age, Filipino with address at 2nd Floor Power Realty Bldg., 1012 Arnaiz Avenue, Makati City (hereinafter referred to as the "Principal"), do hereby depose and state that:

- 1. I am a director of **BRIGHT KINDLE RESOURCES & INVESTMENTS INC.**, (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Philippines with principal address at 16th Floor BDO Towers Valero, 8741 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City.
- 2. I hereby constitute and appoint, **MR. ANTHONY M. TE**, of legal age and Filipino with office address at 2735 Zenaida St. Brgy. Poblacion, Makati City (hereinafter referred to as the "Attorneys-in-fact"), to be true and lawful attorney-infact, with full power and authority, as ample and broad as may be necessary under the law, to do and perform on my behalf the following:
 - (a) To submit, sign, execute and deliver any and all documents required by the Securities and Exchange Commission including but not limited to Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities and such other reports required considering my position in the Corporation.
 - (b) To perform any and all acts needed for the faithful and necessary execution of the foregoing authority; and
- 3. I hereby grant and give unto said Attorney-in-Fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary or proper to be done in and about the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could do if personally present and acting in person, with full power of substitution or revocation, and hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said Attorney or his substitutes shall lawfully do or cause to be done under and by virtue of these presents.

The rights, powers, and authority of attorney-in-fact granted shall commence and be in full force and effect immediately. Such rights, powers and authority shall remain in full force and effect thereafter until the issuance of a similar document revoking said rights, powers and authority.

FEB 2 6 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is signed this ____ day of _____ 2021 in Makati City.

Attorney-in-Fact)

MACARIO U. TE (Principal)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REPUBLIC OF	THE PHIL	IPPIN	ES)
CITY OF	MAKATI	CITY) SS.

day of EB 2 6 2021, Makati City, Philippines, personally appeared BEFORE ME, this __ the above-named person exhibiting his Senior Citizen I.D No. 14283, bearing his photograph and signature as his Competent Evidence of Identity, known to me and by me known to be the same person who executed the foregoing Special Power of Attorney consisting of (2) pages, including this page on which the Acknowledgment is written, duly signed by him and his instrumental witnesses, and acknowledged to me that the same is his free and voluntary act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my notarial seal on the date and at the place above written.

Doc. No. 298
Page No. 6/
Book No. 56

Series of 2021.

ATTY. JOSHUA P. LAPUZ

Notary Public for and in Makati City

Appointment No. M-66 until 12/31/2021

PTR No. 8531012, Jan. 4,202. Until Dec. 51, 2021 Makati City

Roll No. 45790. IBP, Lifetime N. 04897 MCLE No VI-0016565 / Jan. 14, 2019

G/F Fedman Silites, 199 Salcedo Street. Legaspi Village, Makati City



CERTIFICATION

I, Maila G. de Castro, Corporate Secretary of Bright Kindle Resources & Investments Inc. ("BKR" or the "Corporation") with SEC Registration Number 0000102165, and with principal office at 16th Floor BDO Towers Valero, 8741 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City, Philippines, on oath state:

- 1. That upon instructions of the Corporation's Management, I have caused this SEC Form 23-B (Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities) of Mr. Macario U. Te to be prepared;
- 2. That I read and understood its contents which are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge and/or based on records;
- 3. That the Corporation will comply with the requirements set forth in SEC Notice dated 24 June 2020 for a complete and official submission of reports and/or documents through electronic mail; and,
- 4. That I am fully aware that the documents filed online which require pre-evaluation and/or processing fee shall be considered complete and officially received only upon payment of a filing fee.

> Maila G. de Castro Corporate Secretary

MAK	NA SHIPS IN	AND RESIDENCE
993H PO BE	FQ 8 8	
1 A B 1 my B 0	MAN IN IN	C R D D

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _____ day of _____, 2021, affiant exhibiting to me her valid identification, as follows:

NAME

VALID IDENTIFICATION

DATE and/or PLACE OF ISSUE

Maila G. de Castro

N02-95-296472 expiring on October 21, 2021

Doc. No. 317; Page No. 67; Book No. 76; Series of 2021. Notary Public

ATTY. JOSHUA P. LAPUZ

Notary Public for and in Makati City

Appointment No. V-66 until 12/31/2021

PIRNo.8531012. Jan. 4, 20. 116 Until 12/31/2021

Roll No. 45/7/0 Until 12/31/2021 Makati City

MCLE No Visital School Makati City

G/F Fedman Sulles 15/2 Salesdo Street

Legaspi Village, Makati City